

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.961 of 1997

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
80.	22.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned counsel for the appellant represented that he has given no objection vakalath to the party. Registry is hereby directed to issue notice to the appellant. Post the matter after Summer vacation. JLSR <u>VGKR, J</u>	